

HRVATSKA POŠTANSKA BANKA p.l.c.

Management Board Jurišićeva ulica 4, HR-10000 Zagreb Phone: +385 1 4804 400, 4804 409 Fax: +385 1 4810 773

Tadija Vrdoljak

Member of the Management Board

- member of the Bank's Management Board since 2023

Tadija Vrdoljak will be in charge of Finances, Asset & Liability Management, Procurement and asset management, and the Bank's corporate security segment.

Education

Tadija Vrdoljak graduated from the Faculty of Economics in Osijek in 1996. In 2001 he completed his post-graduate scientific studies at the Faculty of Economics and Business in Zagreb and received his doctorate in 2010 at the Faculty of Economics in Osijek.

Career

As a member of the Management Board of Slavonska banka and Hypo Alpe-Adria-Bank, Tadija Vrdoljak held senior management positions in credit institutions, followed by managerial positions in retail and agricultural business sectors. In 2018, he returned to the banking sector acting as Management Board member of Croatia banka. In April 2022, Tadija Vrdoljak was appointed President of the Management Board of Nova hrvatska banka (NHB), which he headed until its successful merger with HPB in July 2023.

Hrvatska poštanska banka d.d. - Jurišićeva ulica 4, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia · tel.: +385 1 4890 365 · hpb@hpb.hr · www.hpb.hr Management Board: Marko Badurina, President · Anto Mihaljević, Member · Ivan Soldo, Member · Tadija Vrdoljak, Member · Josip Majher, Member · Marijana Miličević, Chairman of the Supervisory Board · IBAN: HR46 2390 0011 0700 0002 9 · SWIFT: HPBZHR2X · OIB: 87939104217 · Registered with Zagreb Commercial Court under number MBS: 080010698 · Share capital of EUR 161,970,000.00 divided into 2,024,625 ordinary shares each in the nominal value of EUR 80.00 and paid in full.